City of Long Beach, Washington
Dune to Pond Trail

Cultural Resources RFP Addendum No. 1 August 17, 2015

Below are 2 questions that have been posed, and following those is the list of current
recipients of the RFP.

1. The introduction of the proposal states that the work is expected to start on October
15 and end by December 15, 2015. Does this pertain to the cultural resources survey and
assessment work or to the actual construction work?

Only the technical cultural resources work is expected to start in October and end at
the end of 2015.

2. Does the cultural resource survey, assessment, and 4(f) input require an assessment
of the historic building environment along 3rd Street, or is it limited to archaeology only?

The cultural resources work is for all relevant resources, not solely archaeology.

Current RFP recipients and their e-mail addresses are as follows:

Alex Gall alex@archaeologicalservices.com
Jason B Cooper jason.cooper@amecfw.com

Dave Iversen diversen@asmaffiliates.com
Edgar Huber ehuber@sricrm.com

Julia Meier Jmeier@swca.com

Karry Blake KBlake@whpacific.com

Lori Santoyo lori.santoyo@djcoregon.com
Lucie Tisdale Lucie@AINW.COM

Maureen Shields mshields@tierra-row.com

Maury Morgenstein memgmi@gmail.com

Tom Becker tom@aar-crm.com



